W. CRAIG STOKLEY State Bar No. 24051392 KIMBERLY M.J. SIMS State Bar No. 24046167 PALTER STOKLEY SIMS PLLC Preston Commons - East 8115 Preston Road, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75225 T: (214) 888-3106 F: (214) 888-3109

ATTORNEYS FOR HOWARD CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC AND OPTIMAL ECONOMICS CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE)
COMMISSION,	
PLAINTIFF,)
V.) Civil Action No. 3:17-cv-420-L
)
PATRICK O. HOWARD;)
HOWARD CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC;)
AND OPTIMAL ECONOMICS CAPITAL)
PARTNERS, LLC,)
)
DEFENDANTS.)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES AND PLEADINGS

Please take notice that Howard Capital Holdings LLC and Optimal Economics Capital

Partners LLC, request that all pleadings filed and notices given in this case be given and served

on their attorneys:

W. Craig Stokley PALTER STOKLEY SIMS PLLC 8115 Preston Road, Suite 600 Dallas, TX 75225 cstokley@palterlaw.com Tel: (214) 888-3112

Kimberly M.J. Sims PALTER STOKLEY SIMS PLLC 8115 Preston Road, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75225 ksims@palterlaw.com Tel: (214) 888-3106

Please take further notice that the foregoing demand includes not only notices and pleadings, but also includes, without limitation, notices of any pleadings, complaint, demand, hearing, motion, petition, pleading or request, whether formal or informal, written or oral, and whether transmitted or conveyed by mail, delivery, telephone, fax or otherwise filed with regard to this case.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kimberly Sims

W. CRAIG STOKLEY State Bar No. 24051392 cstokley@palterlaw.com KIMBERLY M. J. SIMS State Bar No. 24046167 ksims@palterlaw.com

PALTER STOKLEY SIMS PLLC 8115 Preston Road, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75225-8009 Tel: 214-888-3106 Fax: 214-888-3109

ATTORNEYS FOR HOWARD CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC AND OPTIMAL ECONOMICS CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On March 3, 2017, I electronically filed this Notice of Appearance and Request for Service of Notices and Pleadings via the Court's CM/ECF filing system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to all CM/ECF participants. I further certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document and the notice of electronic filing via UPS and electronic mail on all non-CM/ECF parties and/or their counsel.

KIMBERLY M.J. SIMS